6
UL 489 Cable-In / Cable-Out Branch Circuit Breaker
QCGF Circuit Breakers
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
EATON CORPORATION Cable-in / cable-out circuit breakers and protectors
Type QC Miniature Circuit Breakers—Cable-In / Cable-Out
1/2-Inch Wide Types QCGF, QCGFEP
For Cable-In / Cable-Out Panel-Mount Applications
•	 QUICKLAG ground fault circuit breakers, Class A GFCI:
 — Built and tested to UL 943
 — 5 mA trip sensitivity
•	 QUICKLAG ground fault equipment protectors:
 — Built and tested to UL 1053
 — 30 mA trip sensitivity
•	 All products UL and CSA listed
Type QC Miniature Circuit Breakers—Cable-In / Cable-Out Ground Fault and Equipment Protector Types QCGF, QCGFEP—
Catalog Numbering System
QCGFEP   1   020
 Breaker Type
QCGF = QC ground fault circuit protector
QCGFEP = QC ground fault equipment protector
Number of Poles
1 = Single-pole
2 = Two-pole
Ampere Rating
015 = 15A
020 = 20A
025 = 25A
030 = 30A
040 = 40A
050 = 50A
Types QCGF and QCGFEP Thermal-Magnetic Breakers
Continuous
Ampere Rating
at 40ºC
Single-Pole
120/240 Vac
Catalog Number
Two-Pole
120/240 Vac
Catalog Number
Ground Fault Circuit Breakers—5 mA Sensitivity
QUICKLAG Type: QCGF 10,000 Ampere Interrupting Capacity
15
20
30
40
50
QCGF1015
QCGF1020
QCGF1030
QCGF1040
—
QCGF2015
QCGF2020
QCGF2030
QCGF2040
QCGF2050
Ground Fault Equipment Protectors—30 mA Sensitivity
QUICKLAG Type: QCGFEP 10,000 Ampere Interrupting Capacity
15
20
30
40
50
QCGFEP1015
QCGFEP1020
QCGFEP1030
QCGFEP1040
—
QCGFEP2015
QCGFEP2020
QCGFEP2030
QCGFEP2040
QCGFEP2050
QCGF Circuit Breakers
Product Overview